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3AM-IQA1626 Waste Water Treatment Plant modifications

Maher, Eslam <Eslam.Maher@colliersprojectleaders.com> Thu, Aug 30, 2018 at 5:37 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Amy Elgersma <A.Elgersma@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>, Maria
Karveli <M.Karveli@city.igaluit.nu.ca>, "MacDonald, Nicole" <Nicole.MacDonald@colliersprojectleaders.com>,
Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>, "McBean, lan" <lan.McBean@colliersprojectleaders.com>

Thank you Richard for your Email,

As detailed in our submitted action plan (dated 7 June 2018), We obtained samples from the influent and
effluent of the lagoon during the test period. The testing results of these samples showed that the lagoon, as
a treatment unit, is performing much better than the existing WWTP.

The Sludge survey to determine the capacity of the lagoon is scheduled to be completed by the end of next
week. The surveyor and the consultant will require at least two weeks to process the collected data and
provide a technical memorandum that will be shared with NWB and all the related stake holders. We will

schedule a meeting with all the stakeholders in the week starting September 10t to update the stakeholders
and discuss the test results of the collected samples. Therefore, to be able to provide a proper technical
response, we would like you to accept that our response with the related technical analysis to be submitted
back to you by September 28,2018.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or comments.
Thanks,

Best Regards,

Eslam Maher, M. Eng, PMP, CCCA

Project Manager (Eastern Ontario)
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From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Sent: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 4:36 PM

To: Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.igaluit.nu.ca>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Amy Elgersma <A.Elgersma@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>; Maria
Karveli <M.Karveli@city.igaluit.nu.ca>; Maher, Eslam <Eslam.Maher@colliersprojectleaders.com>;
MacDonald, Nicole <Nicole.MacDonald@colliersprojectleaders.com>; Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-
oen.ca>

Subject: Re: 3AM-IQA1626 Waste Water Treatment Plant modifications

Good afternoon,
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